

Date of Issuance: August 20, 2021

Effective Date:

August 20, 2021

Owner: New River Resource Authority

Design/Builder: Thompson & Litton, Inc.

Project: Phase II Area D Expansion and Partial Closure  
No. 3

Design/Builder's Project No.: 15621-00

Contract: Modified Agreement Between  
Design/Builder & Owner

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Contract Price is increased by \$50,280.00 to account for changes to the Contract Price associated with the increase in materials due to supplier cost increases as detailed in the document "Material Escalation Cost Detail" provided by Main Street Builders on 7-29-21.

The total cost for this work: \$50,280.00.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES [note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price:  \$ 3,963,993.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>240</u> days Ready for Final Payment: <u>330</u> days
Increase from previously approved Change Orders:  \$ 123,474.00	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>01</u> to No. <u>02</u> : Substantial Completion: <u>N/A</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>N/A</u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  \$ 4,087,467.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>240</u> days Ready for Final Payment: <u>330</u> days
Increase of this Change Order:  \$ 50,280.00	Increase of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>N/A</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>N/A</u>
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  \$ 4,137,747.00	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>240</u> days Ready for Final Payment: <u>330</u> days

ACCEPTED:

By: Gregory H. Hurst  
Gregory H. Hurst, P.E.  
Title: President  
Date: 08-20-21

ACCEPTED:

By: Joseph R. Levine, P.E.  
Title: Executive Director  
Date: 8/24/21